 -37-
H HiTRON
AC/DC MEDICAL APPLICATION EXTERNAL ADAPTER
UNIVERSAL INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT 45-50 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HES49 SERIES
FEATURES:
� ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
� DESKTOP IEC320-2P/3P AC RECEPTACLE

Over Temp. Protection: Optional (NTC ckt.).
Earth Leakage: Less than 0.1 mA.
For the details of safety approval, please consult the factory.
Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
 -38-
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION: HES49 -  X X X  Y Y - S
AC INLET TYPE: NONE FOR DT7, [ 8 ] FOR DT8
OUTPUT CURRENT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
SERIES NAME (HiTRON External Switcher): About 49W.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]   WEIGHT: 373.0g (13.2 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC TYPE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT
 HES49-05060 DT7  5.0Vdc 6.0A
 HES49-07550 DT7  7.5Vdc 5.0A
 HES49-12040 DT7 12.0Vdc 4.0A
 HES49-15033 DT7 15.0Vdc 3.3A
 HES49-24021 DT7 24.0Vdc 2.1A
 HES49-30017 DT7 30.0Vdc 1.7A
 HES49-12040-8 DT8 12.0Vdc 4.0A
 HES49-15033-8 DT8 15.0Vdc 3.3A
 HES49-24021-8 DT8 24.0Vdc 2.1A
 HES49-30017-8 DT8 30.0Vdc 1.7A